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Dominion LMP
Frequency distribution by hours of Dominion real-time LMP

March 2006

FREQ. CUM. FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.
0 0 0.00 0.00
2 2 0.27 0.27

40 42 5.38 5.65
149 191 20.03 25.67
141 332 18.95 44.62
97 429 13.04 57.66
88 517 11.83 69.49
65 582 8.74 78.23
33 615 4.44 82.66
31 646 4.17 86.83
18 664 2.42 89.25
20 684 2.69 91.94
19 703 2.55 94.49
13 716 1.75 96.24
8 724 1.08 97.31
8 732 1.08 98.39
3 735 0.40 98.79
2 737 0.27 99.06
1 738 0.13 99.19
4 742 0.54 99.73
2 744 0.27 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
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Dominion LMP
Frequency distribution by hours of Dominion day-ahead LMP

March 2006

FREQ. CUM. FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.
0 0 0.00 0.00
0 0 0.00 0.00

16 16 2.15 2.15
94 110 12.63 14.78

157 267 21.10 35.89
196 463 26.34 62.23
124 587 16.67 78.90
92 679 12.37 91.26
52 731 6.99 98.25
11 742 1.48 99.73

2 744 0.27 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
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Dominion – PJM LMP
Average hourly real-time LMP 

March 2006
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Dominion – PJM LMP

Average hourly day-ahead LMP 
March 2006
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Day-ahead vs. Real-time LMP Differentials

DA 
Higher

RT 
Higher

Average hourly difference of day-ahead and real-time LMPs
March 2006
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Average Difference in DOM : $6.80 (RT higher)
Average Difference in PJM: $3.94 (RT higher)
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Dominion Day-ahead LMP
Dominion day-ahead peak and off-peak average daily LMP

March 2006
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Dominion Real-time LMP
Dominion real-time peak and off-peak average daily LMP

March 2006
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Dominion Off-peak Average LMP
Dominion real-time and day-ahead hourly average off-peak LMP

March 2006
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Dominion On-peak Average LMP
Dominion real-time and day-ahead hourly average on-peak LMP

March 2006
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Dominion Hourly Zonal LMP
Dominion real-time and day-ahead hourly zonal LMP

March 2006
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Dominion Congestion
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Offer Capping

Offer Capping for March 2006:
• There were 2 event hours of Real-Time congestion in Dominion in 

March.
– There were 42 offer capped unit hours in Real-Time. 

• There were 25 event hours of Day-Ahead congestion in Dominion in 
February.
– There were 34 offer capped unit hours in Day-Ahead.


